
Lector Schedule

December 2025 and January 2026

DATE LECTOR
EUCHARISTIC  

MINISTER         

December 6     Saturday                     

4:30   2nd Sunday of Advent 

Vigil Mass Karen Bennett

Marion Cowan                

Jane Strittmatter 

December 7       Sunday          

0930   2nd Sunday of Advent 

Mass Mary Kay Rosborough

Jill Henry                                

Carol Colgrove

December 8      Monday         

6:00pm   Solemnity of The 

Immaculate Conception Nance Disciascio

Fran Disciascio                   

Ruth Morelli

December 13   Saturday          

4:30   3rd Sunday of Advent 

Vigil Mass Marion Cowan

 Danielle Frye                

Karen Bennett

December 14    Sunday        

0930 3rd Sunday  (Guadete) 

of Advent Mass Jennifer Goode

Mary Bartolini                      

Peggy Slezak

December 20    Saturday       

4:30  4th Sunday of Advent 

Vigil Mass Jane Strittmatter

Jill Henry                       

Marion Cowan

December  21     Sunday           

0930  4th Sunday of Advent 

Mass Mike Lavelle

Ruth Morelli                      

Jennifer Goode

December 24               

Christmas Eve                    

4:30   Vigil Mass           Nance Disciascio

Danielle Frye                         

Fran Disciascio                        

Jane Strittmatter   

December 24  Christmas Eve      

Midnight  Mass Mary Kay Rosborough

Karen Bennett                        

Ruth Morelli

December 25 Christmas Day    

0930  Mass Sue Dorohovich

Vicki Mauck                           

Jill Henry

December 27   Saturday             

4:30      Vigil Mass        Bridget Widdowson

Marion Cowan                

Jane Strittmatter 

December 28   Sunday             

0930    Mass Jill Henry

Peggy Slezak                                              

Mary Bartolini

December 31    Wednesday             

4:30   Solemnity of the Blessed 

Mother                Vigil  Mass Jane Strittmatter

Karen Bennett                     

Marion Cowan

If you are unavailable for the date(s) listed and cannot reach a replacement , please text or call Bridget Widdowson as 

soon as possible  717 304 1953.



Lector Schedule

December 2025 and January 2026

DATE LECTOR
EUCHARISTIC  

MINISTER         

January  3    Saturday          

4:30  Vigil Mass Karen Bennett

Jill Henry                         

Mike Stango

January  4     Sunday              

The Epiphany of the Lord         

0930   Mass Mike Lavelle

Mary Bartolini                       

Peggy Slezak 

January  10    Saturday          

4:30    Vigil Mass Marion Cowan

Jennifer Goode              

Karen Bennett

January  11    Sunday             

0930  Mass Peggy Slezak

Carol Colgrove             

Danielle Frye

January  17     Saturday         

4:30    Vigil Mass Jane Strittmatter

Karen Bennett               

Marion Cowan

January  18      Sunday          

0930   Mass Mary Kay Rosborough

Peggy Slezak                 

Mary Bartolini

January  24     Saturday         

4:30   Vigil Mass Karen Bennett

Jill Henry                         

Mike Stango

January  25      Sunday          

0930   Mass Nance Disciascio

Fran Disciascio            

Danielle Frye

January 31      Saturday             

4:30   Vigil  Mass Jennifer Goode

Karen Bennett               

Marion Cowan

February 1      Sunday                 

0930  Mass Sue Dorohovich

Ruth Morelli                       

Nicole Wells

If you are unavailable for the date(s) listed and cannot reach a replacement , please text or call Bridget Widdowson as 

soon as possible  717 304 1953.


